Committee together to discuss looking at the VCC financials and expenses.  He wants 
to do this after the tournament.   

Suzanne Stofer said she will bring and present the plan for Education at the June 2017 
meeting.   

Annie Dethardt reported the VCC now has five hundred and twenty four members (524). 

Teri LaBove indicated the marketing committee is advertising the VCC. 

Peggy Ross made a motion to adjourn at 5:55p.m. Motion passed. 

The next regular board meeting will be held June 05, 2017 after the games. 

Submitted by 
Lee Casteel  
2017 VCC Secretary